CATEGORIES FOR THE IMPOSITION OF THE ANNUAL WHEEL

TAX AND EXCISE SURTAX TAX IN ADAMS COUNTY.

Whereas, The Adams County Income Tax Council previously adopted Ordinance

Amendatory Ordinance No. 2017-1

AN ORDINANCE OF THE ADAMS COUNTY INCOME
TAX COUNCIL. STATE OF INDIANA. WHICH AMENDS THE

Whereas, the Adams County Income has County previously adopted Ordinance 2016-1 and concurrently imposed a wheel tax and excise surtax under the provisions of Indiana Code §§ 6-3.5-4 and 6.3-5.5; and

Whereas, it has come to the attention of Adams County that under new guidelines, the Indiana BMV does not collect license fees for certain equipment classifications previously listed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE INCOME TAX COUNCIL OF ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 3 of Ordinance 2016-1 is hereby amended such that the following equipment categories are deleted:

VehicleRateSpecial Machine\$40.00Truck Camper\$40.00

Truck Camper \$40.00

Accordingly, such portions of the former ordinance are hereby repealed. All other provisions of the ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage.

The Adams County Auditor is hereby directed to send a copy of this Ordinance to the Commissioner of the Bureau of Motor Vehicles and all the other state

and local agencies as may be required by the Act.

Passed, adopted, and ordained by the Adams County Income Tax Council.

On the 12th day of December, 2017 the Adams County Council cast 55 votes in

Income Tax Council.

ADAMS COUNTY COUNCIL
Steve Bailey

ADAMS COUNTY COUNCIL
Steve Bailey
Eric Orr
Tony Mellencamp
Phil Wulliman
Dennis Bluhm
Stan Stoppenhagen
Ed Dver

Attest:
Mary Beery, Auditor of Adams County

146 hspaxlp